Parts List: DS20 Disc Sander

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
i 6295560...........cc..... BaSE ..t 1
2 6295561..........ccn. (07011011 1] o IS PP PPTPUPPPI 1
TR 6295562.......cceuunn.... 1o ST 1
4o, 6295563..........ccce.. Socket Head Cap SCrew ...........cveeeeeevvnnnnnnn. 5/16"-18 x 1/2".........oeen... 2
B 6295564..........ccc... 1070] 1011 4 0 S T¥7 ] o] o (PR 1
(ST 6295565........cc.uneen. MOTOE BASE. . ... e 1
T, 6295566...........eun.... STU .. 1
8 6295567 ......ccevvennnnn. Flat Washer..........oooooiiiiiiiii e, /2" i, 1
[ T 6295568.................. Spring Washer..........ccooveiiiii, /2" i 1
10 ... 6295569........ccuunnnen. HeX NUL......oooii e, 1/2" i 1
1. 6295570......ccevneennn. WOIM GBA ...ttt 1
12 6295571.....cccevuennnnn. BUSNING - 1
13, 6295572....c.ciiiinnn. Flat WaShEr ... ..o 1
14............ 6295573......ccciie Lock Handle ASSEMDIY ........cooviiiiiieiii e 1
15, 6295574 ... 270 1o 1
16............ 6295575....cciiiiin. Table Lifting WO .. ... e e e e 1
17 6295576.......cceuvnnn.. ROI PiN ... 3X20MM et 2
18....cnii. 6295577 ....c.ceeenan S 1 1 P 1
19........... 6295578.......ccceee. Shaft SUPPOIt BraCKet........cccuunieiiiiieeie e 1
20 6295579......cccveeenn. Spring Washer........cooovvieiiviiiiecieeeeeeen LA i, 10
21, 6295580.......cccuvunn... Hex Head SCrew...........coeveeiieeiiinniecieciiinnnn, 1/4"-20 X 1" oo, 10
22 6295581 ......ccceuvnnnnn. HanNdWREE ... ... 1
23 6295582........ccuvnnnn. HANIE ... e 2
24 .. 6295583......cccvuinnnnn. SEESCrEW v 5/16"-18 X 3/8"......covveennnn. 4
25 6295584 .......ccuuvnnnnn. Hex Head SCrew...........ccoeveeiieiiiiinieneeeeiinnnn, 5/16"-18 x 1-3/4"............... 2
260, 6295585......ccccunnen. Hy draulic CylINEr.......oiueei e 1
27 i, 6295586.................. Cylinder Head .........uiiiiiii e e e 2
28 6295587 .....ceeeeeen. CyliNAEr FIttING ....eeeeeeiiie e e 2
29. 6295588.......ccuuvnnnne. B RING et 2
30 6295589........ccceeee. WWIFE PrOTECION .. et e e 1
3l 6295590........ccuunn.... 1Y o) (o] PR 2HP, 1Ph, 230V................ 1
................ 6295591........cccceee...MOLOF o . 3HP, 3PH, 230/460V L L
................ DS20-SC.................Start Capacitor (not shown).........................500MFD, 250VAC.............1
................ DS20-RC ................Run Capacitor (not shown)..........................40uf, 250VAC...................1
32 6295592.......ccuuvnnnnn. Hex Head SCrew...........cveeiieiiiiiiiinineeeeeiinnn, 3/8"-16 X 1-1/2".......uuvn... 3
33 6295593......cccuvvnnnnn. Flat Washer ..o, 38" 16
4. 6295594.................. Spring Washer..........cooooviiiiii, 38", 15
35, 6295595.......ccuuvnnnen. HeX NUL......ooiiii e, 38" 4
36 6295596..........0unee. KBY et 5Xx5x20mm......ccoceeviiinnnns 1
Y ST 6295597 ......cceviinnnnn. HUD e e 1
38 6295598.......cceuvnnnnn. S SCrEW v 3/8"-16 X 3/8"....coeiiine 2
39. . 6295602.................. D o 1
40............ 6295600.................. DISC INSEIT ...ttt et 1
41............ 6295601........c.uuun.... CaP SCrEW ..cvveiieiiiiiii e 5/16"-18 X 1".....ccceviiiinnnnn. 1
A2 Abrasive Disc (local purchase)..................... 20"Dia., 100 Grit............... 1
43.... 6295603.................. DiSC GUArd Bracket..............o i 2
44............ 6295604.................. Flat Washer............ccoooooviiiiii, A" 2
45............ 6295605........c..unnn... Hex Head SCrew...........ccoeveeeieiiiinneneeiiiinnnn, 1/4"-20 x 1-1/4"................. 2
46............ 6295606.................. LOCK NUL ... LA e 2
A7, 6295607 ......cccvvvnnnnn. Hex Head SCrew...........cccoeieeiiiiiiiinieneeeiiinnn, 1/4"-20 X 5/8".....oiiieeees 2
48............ 6295608.................. HEX NUL....ooeeiiie e LA e 3
49............ 6295609.................. DisC GuArd Arm (R) .ceeeeiriiie e 1
50 6295610.................. Dol €0 = o Y o T ) 1
5l 6295611........... DISC GUAIT ... ittt et 1
52 .. 6295612.................. SOlid SEGMENE ...t 1
53 6295613............ee.. Hex Head SCrew.........ccoooveiviiiiiiiiiinieeienn, 3/8"-16 x 1-3/4"................. 8
54 6295614...........eu..... Pilot, RIGNE ...eee e 1



Index No. Part No. Description Size

55 i, 6295615.................. Phillip Head Screw........cccooveevvveeiniiieeneeennn, 1/4"-20 x 1/2"..
56t 6295616.................. SPrNG PiN oo 5x20mm.......
YA 6295617.........cennen. PHlot, LEft. e i
58 6295618.................. GRAI SEOMENL....uiiiit it
59, 6295619........c..enee. o011 (=] (T
60............ 6295620.......ccc0cvvenen. RoUNd HEAA SCIrEW......veiiiiiiiieeee e
61............ 6295621.........ccu..... B 0T 1o o N
62..cccunn... 6295622.......ccucunenn. Hex Head SCrew........ccccvvviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeens 3/8"-16 x 1" ....
63 6295623.........cevnen TaDIE e
64............ 6295624..........cc....... Bl e e
65...cccn... 6295625......cccuvvvenens ROIPIN ..o 3x16mm.......
66............ 6295626.................. Table Lock Handle.........c.oiviiiiiie e
67..ccveennns 6295627 ......ccceunnn. Table Tilting WOrm......cooiiiiii e
68............ 6295628.........ccnn.n.. ] 1= | ST
69..cccenn.n 6295629.......ccceneeee HanNAWHhEEL ... .. e
70....n.... 6295630.........cc....... HEX NUL.....cvniieciei e 3/8"..inn,
71l 6295631........ccee. (1= T o (01U L] oo [
T2.ccienn... 6295632.......cucennen SCAIR ..ot
73, 6295633......ccuevnen Hex Head SCreW.......coevivveeiiieieeeiiieeieee 3/16"-24 x 3/4"
74............ 6295634........c.ccu....... HEX NUL.....cvniiiecie e 3/16"..............
75.cciinn... 6295635.........ccvnenn. SWILCN PIAte . oviieecieii e
76..ccunnnn... 6295636.................. Switch, Fwd/Rev (3 Phase only) ........cccooeevviiieviiiiieriieeeen,
TT ... 6295637 .....ccenvennnnnn Round Head SCrew.........cocevvviviviiiiiiiiinenns 3/16"-24 x 3/4"
78..ccnnnn... 6295638.........ceunen SWILCN COVET ...
4 I 6295639.......cccun.... SWItCh, ON/OFf ...eee e,
80.....c...... 6295640.................. SWitCh Faceplate ...........oviviiiiieiiiee e
8l......c.... 6295641.........ccunene. TAP SCIBW. ..eiiiei e
82 6295642..........ccu...... SEESCIEW ..eviivieeieeee e 1/4"-20 x 1" ....
83..nn. 6295643...........c...... POWEE COId. ...
84............ 6295644...........c....... MOTOEr W e
85.. . 6295645..........cc... Switch Wire (3 Phase only).........ccoovvviiiieiiiiieien e
86............ 6295646.................. DTV O o U
L 6295647 ........eenn CaP SCrEW ..veiiiii e 1/4"-20 x 1/4"..
................ 6295663..................Miter Gauge Assembly (includes index # 88 through 98) .....
88............ 6295648..........cvnenn. GUIAE Bar....iv i e
89............ 6295649.................. GUIAE DISC vt
90............ 6295650.........ccvneen. Phillip Head Screw..........ccooocvevieeeviineceinnnn, 1/4"-20 x 1/4"..
91............ 6295651.......cccueneee. (2011 (=] (T
92, 6295652......cccneveenen St SCIEW ..eeivie e 1/4"-20 x 1/4"..
93 6295653........cevnen S o] o P
9............ 6295654.........cc........ RO PiN ... 3x6mm.........
95, 6295655........cc0uneen. Miter Gauge BOdY..........coouuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiieei e
96............ 6295656..........ccun..... KNOD e e
97 i, 6295657 .....ccvininennn Round Head SCrew.........coeveviiviviiiiiiiineenss M4 x 0.7 x 20..
98............ 6295658.........cccu.... [ (S0 G N LU | M4.................
99....ccc.... 6295659........ceuneen. [ (S0 G N LU 5/16"..............
100.......... 6295660.................. SPONGE et e

16



Exploded View: DS20 Disc Sander




Parts List: Brake Assembly

Index No.

Part No.

DS20-200
DS20-201

TS-2311081 ............

DS20-203

TS-2361061 ............
TS-1503041 ............

DS20-206

TS-1540031 ............
TS-2205301 ............

DS20-209

TS-1550061 ............
TS-2361081 ............
TS-1504051 ............

Description Size Qty
Brake Assembly (includes index #1 through 12).........ccccovevviiiieviiiinenennnnn.
Brake Pad ........coouiii 1
HeX NUL.....o e M8 . 1
PUSN BOAY ..o 1
Lock WasSher ........coooiiviiiiiii e MB .o 4
Socket Head Cap SCrew .......coovvvvvevieiinieiinneinnns MB X16....cccvvvvnvennnnnnn. 4
BIACKET ...t 1
HEeX NUL. ... M5, 1
HeX Cap SCreW ......cccooveiiiiiiiiieeee e M5 X 30, 1
1S o] 1o S 1
Flat Washer..........cooooiii e, M8 2
Lock Washer .........ooiiiiiiiiiii e, M8, 2
Socket Head Cap SCrew ..........vvveevieeniiiinneenennns M8 X25....cciiiiiiinnnn. 2

18



Electrical Connections

230V, Single Phase

GREEN |, pCRERN
POWER CORD CREEN)),
RED 2 RED RED
D D BLACK @
BLACK BLACK
Lel
230/460V, 3 Phase
oReen | ,|_GREEN
I RED I RED POWER CORD ::EDEN Ih
TE !i L :< WHITE
‘::(:K %DE :‘T;;i 1 BLACK 230V
°
Z|¥ A XII;II 'NI| \"Z VI1 JZ u[|
L L
i 2280
RED 5 =
B B RED v g
::EK 8 & Bt g £ 91 §
M_".

|| GREEN

19

ED
BLACK
GREEN

460V

[TTTITTTTT
WIZIlvaYIU2 xiwivau
oL
D @ <>
3 @ @@

BLACK

WHITE
RED__

GREEN



